BY-LAW NO. 10-1977
OF THE

TOWN'-~.1jLAVE LAKE

A By-law to amend By-law No. 10-1975 and delete the
requirement to issue coupon debentur:es.

WHEREAS By-law No. 10-1975 authorized the issue
of coupon debentures in the amount of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-
FIVE THOUSAND dollars. ($175,000.00)

AND WHEREAS debentures in the amount of ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND dollars ($127,000.00) remian
to be sold under this authority.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Town of Slave
Lake enacts as follows:

1. By-law No. 10-1975 being a By-law of the Town of Slave
Lake is hereby amended.

2. Section 4 is amemded by deleting therefrom the words